. • FEB-18-99 THU 2:18 PM

Division of Corporations

P. 1 https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

P

' *|*(6)

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000040354)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001 From: Account Name : FILINGS, INC. Account Number : 07272000101 Phone : (850)385-6735 Fax Number : (850)297-0217

# FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

CROSS COUNTRY LOGISTICS, INC.

Certificate of Status	O
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

2/18/99 12:26 PM

. • FEB-18-99 THU 2:18 PM #9900000 4035





## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF

# CROSS COUNTRY LOGISTICS, INC.

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these articles of incorporation, is a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE I PREPACE

The Articles of Incorporation were adopted and approved by the board of directors on January 18, 1999.

## NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is: CROSS COUNTRY LOGISTICS, INC.

# ARTICLE II - NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in any activity permitted under the laws of the United States

or of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE III - ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial post office address of the principal office of this corporation in the State of

Florida is:

77027 West Broward Boulevard Suite No. 332 Plantation, Florida 33317

Prepared by: SCOTT S. LEVINE, Esq., Florida Bar No. 8776682 1152 N. University Drive, Ste. 305, Pembroke Pines, FL 33024, Tel. (954) 441-1910

19900004035

FEB-18-99 THU 2:19 PM #990000 4035

:

## ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand (1000) shares. The whole or any part of the capital stock of this corporation may be paid for in lawful money of the United States of America or fixed by the Directors. One Thousand (1000) shares having a par value of One (\$1.00) Dollar per share.

#### ARTICLE V - INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall be not less than One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00).

#### ARTICLE VI - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE VII - DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

The Registered Agent shall be:

Scott Levine 1152 North University Drive Suite 305 Pembroke Pines, FL 33024

#### ARTICLE VIII - OFFICERS

The names and addresses of each of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold

office for the corporation, or until his successor is elected are elected or appointed as follows:

<u>Name of Officer</u>	Address
Lisa Walker	1200 SW 71 <sup>st</sup> Avenue
President	Piantation, FL 33317
Marke Spellings	1200 SW 71 <sup>a</sup> Avenue
Vice-President	Plantation, FL 33317
Rogers Walker, III	1200 SW 71" Avenue
Secretary	Plantation, FL 33317

2

\_ **`**~

۰.

----

FEB-18-99 THU 2:19 PM #99000004035

•\_\_\_

#### ARTICLE IX - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have (3.) directors initially and may never be less than one. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by by-laws adopted by the stockholders. The name and address of the initial directors of this Corporation is:

NAME	ADDRESS
Lisa Walker	1200 SW 71* Avenue
	Plantation, FL 33317
Marke Snellings	1200 SW 71* Avenue
-	Plantation, FL 33317
Rogers Walker, III	1200 SW 71ª Avenue
	Plantation, FL 33317

#### ARTICLES X - AMENDMENTS

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the Directors and all sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these articles of incorporation be made.

#### ARTICLE XI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Lisa Walker 1200 SW 71<sup>a</sup> Avenuc Plantation, FL 33317 P. 4



FEB-18-99 THU 2:20 PM #99000004035

٩.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused their signatures to be placed

hereon.

WALKER

P. 5

STATE OF FLORIDA ) : SS COUNTY OF BROWARD )

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledgment before me by LISA WALKER, who is personally known to me or who have produced a Florida driver's license as identification and who did take an oath, as subscribers in and who, acknowledged before me that he/she/they subscribed to those articles of incorporation executed the foregoing articles of incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he/she/they subscribed to those articles of incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official scal in the County and State named above this  $\angle 4$  day of January, 1999.



NOTARY TUBLIC

State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires:

# AFFIDAVIT OF REGISTERED AGENT

I, SCOTT LEVINE, hereby swear and affirm that I am familiar with the duties and responsibilities associated with that of a registered agent, and will carry out these duties to the fullest of my ability as registered agent of the Corporation registered as CROSS COUNTRY LOGISTICS, INC.

**REGISTERED** AGENT

11000004035